Quarterly Issues/Program List

Period: 11/14/21 - 01/01/22

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.
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Health Issues

Stand Up to Cancer

AARP

Overcomer Ministry

Autism Speaks

XQ Project

Veteran Benefits

Stand Up to Cancer

11/17/21

11/24/21

12/01/21

12/08/21

12/15/21

12/22/21

12/29/21

08:05 AM

05:57 PM

10:00 AM

07:20 AM

08:12 AM

07:15 AM

7:23 AM

00.30

00.30

35.00

00.30

00.30

00.30

01.00

“Quit Smoking” PSA campaign
where they take their play-by-play
expertise off the field and into a
convenience store to drive home
the message that quitting smoking
can reduce your risk for cancer.
The campaign directs viewers to
AARP’s Family Caregiving site,
where caregivers can find free
Care Guides, self-care tips,
planning resources, legal and
financial guidance, and more.
Brother Stair offers counselling to
listeners who call in with their
problems and anxieties, providing
them with consolation and
guidance, referencing key
scriptures and verses.

This coalition is committed to
specific goals that include hiring
an inclusive workforce, providing
training for hiring professionals,
and providing guidelines for all
employees.

XQ, is working to make sure high
school education is a part of the
national conversation, offering
free, open source tools and
materials so that every community
can rethink their high schools.
Veterans insured the protection of
every American, now you can
help insure the lives of veterans.
The U.S. Department of Veterans
Affairs’ new campaign will help
veterans and their families get the
life insurance they have earned.
Through the collaboration with
Exact Sciences, SU2C is
launching a new colorectal cancer
‘Dream Team’ of researchers that
will identify communities near
anchor institutions serving
medically underserved
communities.




