Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 11/14/21 - 01/01/22

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue					Description of Program
Health Issues	Stand Up to Cancer	11/17/21	08:05 AM	00.30	"Quit Smoking" PSA campaign where they take their play-by-play expertise off the field and into a convenience store to drive home the message that quitting smoking
Community Issues	AARP	11/24/21	05:57 PM	00.30	can reduce your risk for cancer. The campaign directs viewers to AARP's Family Caregiving site, where caregivers can find free Care Guides, self-care tips, planning resources, legal and financial guidance, and more.
Community Issues	Overcomer Ministry	12/01/21	10:00 AM	35.00	Brother Stair offers counselling to listeners who call in with their problems and anxieties, providing them with consolation and guidance, referencing key scriptures and verses.
Community Issues	Autism Speaks	12/08/21	07:20 AM	00.30	This coalition is committed to specific goals that include hiring an inclusive workforce, providing training for hiring professionals, and providing guidelines for all employees.
Community Issues	XQ Project	12/15/21	08:12 AM	00.30	XQ, is working to make sure high school education is a part of the national conversation, offering free, open source tools and materials so that every community can rethink their high schools.
Community Issues	Veteran Benefits	12/22/21	07:15 AM	00.30	Veterans insured the protection of every American, now you can help insure the lives of veterans. The U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs' new campaign will help veterans and their families get the life insurance they have earned.
Health Issues	Stand Up to Cancer	12/29/21	7:23 AM	01.00	Through the collaboration with Exact Sciences, SU2C is launching a new colorectal cancer 'Dream Team' of researchers that will identify communities near anchor institutions serving medically underserved communities.